



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1623/2025, CM APPL. 67670/2025**

JUGGERNAUT BOOKS PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satyajit Sarna, Advocate.

versus

INKMANGO INC. & ANR.Respondents

**Through: Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Mr. Kamaldeep,
Advocates for R2 alongwith Ms.
Snighdha Sur (R2).**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

21.01.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is in the process of taking steps for recall of the judgment/order dated 09.05.2025 inasmuch as the respondents are in breach of the settlement agreement on the basis of which, the said judgment/order dated 09.05.2025 was passed.

2. List for further consideration on 29.04.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 21, 2026/at